PARISH COUNCILLORS COMMITTEE
Cllr Teresa Baines (Deputy Chair)CG(Ch)/SC/CA/IA(Ch)

Cllr D Bloomfield (Chair) CS/CA/BG(Ch)/P/sSC
Cllr Ruth Botha P/CA/CS

ClIr Jeff Cotter CG/IA

Cllr Dave Chambers P(Ch)/CA/BG

Cllr Paul Dundas CG/SC(Ch)

Cllr Dan Jordan P/CA(Ch)/CS(Ch)/IA
Cllr Ann Norton P/SC/BG/IA

Clir John Norton CA/CS/SC/CG

Cllr T Singh P/CG

Cllr J Spademan CG/CA/CS/BG/SC/IA

Stanway

Parish Clerk: Donna Tristram

P: 01206 542221

EMAIL
clir.teresa.baines@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.debby.bloomfield@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.ruth.botha@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.jeff.cotter@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.dave.chambers@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.paul.dundas@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.dan.jordan@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.ann.norton@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.john.norton@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.tribhuwan.singh@stanwaypc.org.uk
clir.john.spademan@stanwaypc.org.uk

Committees: BG = Burial Grounds S/C CA = Community Assets SC = Staffing CS = Community Services P = Planning

CG = Corporate Governance IA = Internal Audit

PARISH CLERK AND RFO

Mrs Donna Tristram Victory Hall, Villa Road, CO3 ORH

DEPUTY CLERK AND DRFO
Mrs Amanda Ward

FINANCE OFFICER
Mr Lee Needham

Victory Hall, Villa Road, CO3 ORH

Victory Hall, Villa Road, CO3 ORH

BOROUGH COUNCILLORS www.colchester.gov.uk
STANWAY

Cllr Jeremy Hagon
Cllr Tracy Arnold
Clir L Scott-Boutell

clir.jeremy.hagon@colchester.gov.uk
cllr.tracy.arnold@colchester.gov.uk
cllr.lesley.scott-boutell@colchester.gov.uk

BOROUGH COUNCILLORS

MARKS TEY & LAYER (including West Stanway)

Clir K Bentley clir.kevin.bentley@colchester.gov.uk
Clir A Ellis clir.andrew.ellis@colchester.gov.uk
Cllr ) MacLean cllr.jackie.maclean@colchester.gov.uk

COUNTY COUNCILLOR
Clir K Bentley

www.essex.gov.uk
cllr.kevin.bentley@essex.gov.uk

01206 542221 / 07759 837111

01206 542221 / 07849 089527

01206 542221

01206 632044
01206 517685
01206 549630

01206 382405
01206 735166
01206 212283

01206 382405

SPC FOOTPATH/TREE WARDEN/HEDGEROW OFFICER (Public Rights of Way — not Pavements)

Clir Jeff Cotter cllr.jeff.cotter@stanwaypc.org.uk
STANWAY VILLAGE HALL & TOLLGATE HALL

Booking Secretary Mrs C Hardisty

Caretaker/Manager Paul Hampshire

www.stanwaycommunitycentre.org

01206 545062
07825 447360
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